

City of Haskell  
Water System Improvements  
Bid Date: November 19, 2025  
JM Project Number: 22547  
TDA No. CDV23-0184



Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

|                               |                                                        |          |      | Gates Utilities, LLC |               | 4M Services          |               | Darnell Construction, LLC |               | Finley Family Enterprises dba Finco Services |               |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|
|                               |                                                        |          |      | 209 N. 3rd           |               | 2555 Baylor Ave      |               | 4750 S. Chadbourne St.    |               | 1502 Lakeside Dr.                            |               |
|                               |                                                        |          |      | Dumas, TX 79029      |               | San Angelo, TX 76904 |               | San Angelo, TX 76904      |               | Abilene, TX 79602                            |               |
| Item #                        | Item Description                                       | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price           | Total         | Unit Price           | Total         | Unit Price                | Total         | Unit Price                                   | Total         |
| 1                             | Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance                     | 1        | LS   | \$ 26,000.00         | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 45,000.00              | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00                                 | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 2                             | 8" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line                            | 721      | LF   | \$ 70.00             | \$ 50,470.00  | \$ 55.00             | \$ 39,655.00  | \$ 124.00                 | \$ 89,404.00  | \$ 100.00                                    | \$ 72,100.00  |
| 3                             | 6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line                            | 2,285    | LF   | \$ 45.00             | \$ 102,825.00 | \$ 45.00             | \$ 102,825.00 | \$ 85.00                  | \$ 194,225.00 | \$ 95.00                                     | \$ 217,075.00 |
| 4                             | 8" Water Line Connection                               | 1        | EA   | \$ 4,500.00          | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 5,527.00          | \$ 5,527.00   | \$ 6,400.00               | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 8,000.00                                  | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 5                             | 6" Water Line Connection                               | 2        | EA   | \$ 4,200.00          | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,700.00               | \$ 11,400.00  | \$ 7,500.00                                  | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 6                             | 8" Gate Valve & Box                                    | 2        | EA   | \$ 3,200.00          | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 4,594.00          | \$ 9,188.00   | \$ 5,168.00               | \$ 10,336.00  | \$ 8,000.00                                  | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 7                             | 6" Gate Valve & Box                                    | 8        | EA   | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 2,947.28          | \$ 23,578.24  | \$ 4,095.00               | \$ 32,760.00  | \$ 6,000.00                                  | \$ 48,000.00  |
| 8                             | Remove Existing Fire Hydrant                           | 1        | EA   | \$ 1,350.00          | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00               | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 10,000.00                                 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 9                             | Fire Hydrant Assembly (to include 6" gate valve & box) | 5        | EA   | \$ 8,500.00          | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 11,714.00         | \$ 58,570.00  | \$ 10,780.00              | \$ 53,900.00  | \$ 11,000.00                                 | \$ 55,000.00  |
| 10                            | Service Reconnect                                      | 4        | EA   | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 802.05            | \$ 3,208.20   | \$ 1,758.00               | \$ 7,032.00   | \$ 3,300.00                                  | \$ 13,200.00  |
| 11                            | 2" Master Meter Reconnect                              | 1        | EA   | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 4,705.00          | \$ 4,705.00   | \$ 5,630.00               | \$ 5,630.00   | \$ 7,600.00                                  | \$ 7,600.00   |
| 12                            | Pavement Repair (Water Main)                           | 867      | LF   | \$ 40.00             | \$ 34,680.00  | \$ 43.60             | \$ 37,801.20  | \$ 48.00                  | \$ 41,616.00  | \$ 50.00                                     | \$ 43,350.00  |
| 13                            | Cut & Cap Existing Water Line                          | 4        | EA   | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 1,140.00               | \$ 4,560.00   | \$ 5,200.00                                  | \$ 20,800.00  |
| 14                            | Metal Detectable Tape                                  | 3,006    | LF   | \$ 1.00              | \$ 3,006.00   | \$ 1.00              | \$ 3,006.00   | \$ 0.05                   | \$ 150.30     | \$ 2.00                                      | \$ 6,012.00   |
| TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 14) |                                                        |          |      | \$ 316,631.00        |               | \$ 326,063.64        |               | \$ 503,613.30             |               | \$ 557,137.00                                |               |

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID

| Item #                                       | Item Description                                       | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price   | Total        | Unit Price   | Total        | Unit Price    | Total        | Unit Price    | Total        |
|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| D1                                           | 6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Line                            | 813      | LF   | \$ 45.00     | \$ 36,585.00 | \$ 45.00     | \$ 36,585.00 | \$ 85.00      | \$ 69,105.00 | \$ 95.00      | \$ 77,235.00 |
| D2                                           | Fire Hydrant Assembly (to include 6" gate valve & box) | 1        | EA   | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 11,714.00 | \$ 11,714.00 | \$ 10,780.00  | \$ 10,780.00 | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00 |
| D3                                           | Service Reconnect                                      | 2        | EA   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 802.05    | \$ 1,604.10  | \$ 1,758.00   | \$ 3,516.00  | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 6,600.00  |
| D4                                           | 6" Gate Valve & Box                                    | 2        | EA   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 2,947.28  | \$ 5,894.56  | \$ 4,095.00   | \$ 8,190.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00 |
| D5                                           | Metal Detectable Tape                                  | 813      | LF   | \$ 1.00      | \$ 813.00    | \$ 1.00      | \$ 813.00    | \$ 0.05       | \$ 40.65     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1,626.00  |
| D6                                           | Pavement Repair                                        | 282      | LF   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 11,280.00 | \$ 43.60     | \$ 12,295.20 | \$ 48.00      | \$ 13,536.00 | \$ 50.00      | \$ 14,100.00 |
| TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS D1-D6) |                                                        |          |      | \$ 65,178.00 |              | \$ 68,905.86 |              | \$ 105,167.65 |              | \$ 122,561.00 |              |

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

| Item #                                     | Item Description         | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Total       | Unit Price  | Total       | Unit Price   | Total       | Unit Price   | Total        |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| A1                                         | 2" Water Line Connection | 2        | EA   | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,746.26 | \$ 5,492.52 | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A2                                         | 2" Gate Valve & Box      | 2        | EA   | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,769.43 | \$ 3,538.86 | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A2) |                          |          |      | \$ 7,000.00 |             | \$ 9,031.38 |             | \$ 13,200.00 |             | \$ 22,000.00 |              |